CH \$40.00 2129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351541

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linden Fellerman		01/08/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Luann Fellerman		01/08/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linden Fellerman	
Street Address:	11717 Oakland Hills Dr.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89141	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2129550	SECURE PAYMENT SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17027923773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050004.010001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Mark - Linden Fellerman#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005600 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Linden Fellerman an individual with his principal residence at 13728 Trento Place. San Diego, CA 92130, and Luann Fellerman an individual with her principal residence at P.O. Box 676090, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the Mark listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the Registration listed below.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SECURE PAYMENT SYSTEMS	2129550	January 13, 1998

Linden Fellerman an individual with his principal residence at 11717 Oakland Hills Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89141 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Mark.

Effective Date: January 8, 2008

Owner

Effective Date: January 8, 2008 Linden Fellerman

Owner

1

LV 420450462v1

LV 420497461v1

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

TRADEMARK